

Sent via email

[REDACTED]

Information Governance

Christopher Ward, West Pavilion
St Charles Centre for Health & Wellbeing
Exmoor Street
London
W10 6DZ

www.clch.nhs.uk

foi.request@clch.nhs.uk

Ref: FOI2016/049

3rd May 2016

Dear [REDACTED]

Freedom of Information Act 2000 request: *Electronic Document Management System*

With reference to your request for information, dated 5 April March, made under section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act, I am writing to inform you of the outcome of your information request.

You asked the following:

- 1. Do you have/use an Electronic Document Management System for your Medical Records? If so, what is the name of it? How many users currently use the Electronic Document Management System?**

The Trust has the EMC Documentum Electronic Document Management System, the system is not currently in use.

- 2. Are your Medical Records currently being scanned? If so, is this being done within your organisation or by an external company? If scanning is being done by an external company can you provide their name?**

Yes, scanning is done by Hugh Symons.

- 3. Do you have/use an Electronic Patient Record (EPR) system? If so, what is the name of it?**

SystemOne
Emis Web
RIO
Broadcare
Kodak

- 4. Do you have/use a Clinical Portal or/and a Patient Portal? If so, what are the name(s) of it?**

The Trust has the patient portal eRedbook which allows parents to store and access all their child's information which would have been traditionally held in red books issued by Health Visitors.

This completes our response to your request for information. If you are unhappy with our response, please write to us giving your reasons and we will address them. If you remain dissatisfied you are entitled to appeal to the Information Commissioner:

Customer Contact
Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow SK9 5AF
Tel: 0303 123 1113
http://ico.org.uk/concerns/getting/report_concern_foi

Yours sincerely,

Cyndee Massa

**Information Governance Facilitator
Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust**